PAYNE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Monday, Jannary 6, 2020
Monday, January 13, 2020
Tuesday, January 21, 2020
Thursday, January 30, 2020

Monday, February 3, 2020
Monday, February 10, 2020
Tuesday, February 18, 2020
Thursday, February 27, 2020*

Monday, March 2, 2020
Monday, March 9, 2020
Monday, March 16, 2020
Monday, March 23, 2020
Monday, March 30, 2020

Monday, April 6, 2020
Monday, April 13, 2020
Monday, April 20, 2020
Wednesday, April 29, 2020

Monday, May 4, 2020
Monday, May 11, 2020
Monday, May 18, 2020
Thursday, May 28, 2020

Monday, June 1, 2020

Monday, June §, 2020*
Monday, June 15, 2020
Monday, June 22, 2020
Monday, June 29, 2020

MEETING DATES
Payne County, Oklahoma

9:00 A M.
County Administration Building
315 W. 6™ Avenue, Suite 200/201
Gloria Hesser Commissioners Meeting Room

CALENDAR YEAR 2020

Monday, July 6, 2020
Monday, July 13, 2020
Monday, July 20, 2020
Thursday, July 30, 2020

Monday, August 3, 2020
Monday, August 10, 2020
Monday, August 17, 2020
Friday, August 28, 2020

Tuesday, September §, 2020

Monday, September 14, 2020
Monday, September 21, 2020
Tuesday, September 29, 2020

Monday, October 5, 2020
Monday, October 12, 2020
Monday, October 19, 2020
Thursday, October 29, 2020*

Monday, November 2, 2020
Tuesday, November 9, 2020
Monday, November 16, 2020
Tuesday, November 24, 2020

Monday, December 7, 2020
Monday, December 14, 2020
Monday, Decermber 21, 2020
Wednesday, December 30, 2020

The Payne County Board of Commissioners hereby file the 2020 Regular Meeting Notice

to inform the Public of the date, time, and place of all regular meetings.

*#%*Duye to the Election Board use of the Commissioners’ Meeting Room on Thursday, February 27,
2020, the Payne County Board of Commissioners’ Meeting will be held in the Commissioners’
Conference Room, Suite 203***

***Dye to the Annual Treasurer’s Resale on June 8, 2020, the June 8, 2020 Board of
Commissioners® Meeting will be held in the Commissioners” Conference Room, Suite 203**
*%%[Jne to the use of the Commissioners” Meeting Room for EARLY voting for the General
Election, the October 29, 2020 Commissioners’ Meeting will meet in the Commissioners”
Conference Room, Suite 203***

Approved this /¢ dayof “Sew L2019,

PAYNE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
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/Jch Caveftt, Vice-Chairman
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Rocky Blasier, Member
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